

RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peofic IL-61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM0488644</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That we, Betunia Electrical Inc. DBA Ultimate Electrical
19256 85th Court Bldg 7 Unit 30 Mokena, IL 60448
/ Interest, 12 do no
as Principal, and the
of Indiana, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the
of Indiana , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Hammond , State of Indiana , Obligee
in the penal sum of Five Thousand and 00/100
(\$ 5,000.00) DOLLARS, lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the said Obligee, for which payment well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our legal representatives, jointly and severally by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the said Principal has been licensed as a(n)
Electrical Contractor by the Obligee.
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform the duties and in all things comply with the laws and ordinances,
including all Amendments thereto, pertaining to the license or permit applied for, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in
full force and effect for a period commencing on the 20th day of February, 2013, and ending on the 20th
day of February , 2014 .
This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending written notice to the clerk of the Political Subdivision with whom
this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (1) days from the results of the principal addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (1) days from the results of the principal addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (1) days from the results of the principal addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (1) days from the results of the principal addressed to them at their first known address.
mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Swell-
shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date.
PH IZ:
ROW ROW
PHI2: 13 BROWN
Dated this 20th day of February, 2013
Email Angleyor
Principal
(Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)
A SEAL STATE OF THE SEAL STATE
WOJAN AND THE STATE OF THE STAT
AMOUNT \$ AMOUNT \$
CASHCHARGE
CHECK# RLI Insurance Company
OVERAGE \\[\sum_\text{NEAL} \\ \]
COPY
NON-CONF By Roy C. Die Vice Presider
DEPUTY
R0002307-20



RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000\ Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Bond No. <u>LSM0488644</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

That the	RLI Insu	rance Company	, a corporatio	n organized and ex	cisting under the lav	vs of the State of
		nd authorized and licensed				
		Roy C. Die				
Illino	is, as	Vice President	, with full power	and authority her	eby conferred upor	him/her to sign,
,	_	for and on its behalf as Su				
		One Million and 00		Dollars (\$ 1,000,000.00	for any single
obligation, and	specifically for the	following described bond.			<u> </u>)
Principal:	Betunia Electri	cal Inc. DBA Ultimate El	ectrical		<u>_</u>	
Obligee:	City of Hammo	ond (Valid only wh	nen a County, City, Town or	Village is named as Oblig	(ee)	
Type Bond:	Electrical Cont	•	len a County, City, Town of	Vinage is named as Cong		0
Bond Amount:	くさ : \$: ∠5,000,00				_	<u>. </u>
					<u>_</u>	9 9
Effective Date:	: <u>February 20, 2</u>	J13				
The .	RLI Insuran	ce Company	further certifie	that the followi	ing is a true and	exact copy of a
Resolution ado	pted by the Board o	f Directors of	RLI Insurance	Company	, and now	in force to-wit:
		ings, Powers of Attorne	TOTAL	ATA		
by such other Secretary, or undertakings undertakings corporate sea IN WITNESS its	the Treasurer man in the name of the treasurer man in the	Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary 2013 before me, a	Fact or Agents who orate seal is not as of the corporate seal	dent, any Vice Probability of the signature. I has cauday of has cauday of February. C. Die sonally appeared	hority to by the validity of any ure of any such seed these presents uary , 2013	Vice President Die
and	Cynthia S. Dohm		ne duly sworn, acknowledge	wledged that they	signed the above F	ower of Attorney
as	Vice Presider RLI Insurance (ASSIS	tant Secretary	, respect to be the voluntary	v act and deed of
said corporation		ompany	_, and acknowledge	a said monument	to be the voluntary	·
Said corporation	•••	· · ·	***************************************	*****		
Jacqueline M. Bo	asserveline)	Notary Public		AL SEAL" M. BOCKLER	CASH) .A
	r				. nN	CaN '
					M. 1	10